HB0277/485566/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 277

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "establishing" in line 3 down through "Education;" in line 4; strike beginning with the comma in line 7 down through "system" in line 8; in line 10, strike "develop a certain website" and substitute "publish certain guidelines on a certain website"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 10 down through "State;" in line 28.

On page 2, strike beginning with "Trauma–Informed" in line 1 down through "Fund" in line 2 and substitute "guidelines on the trauma–informed approach"; and strike in their entirety lines 8 through 22, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 29 through 32, inclusive; and in line 33, strike "(4)" and substitute "(2)".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "(5)" and substitute "(3)"; strike beginning with "THERE" in line 10 down through "(2)" in line 12; strike beginning with the colon in line 13 down through "DEVELOP" in line 14 and substitute "DEVELOP"; and in lines 16, 18, 20, 22, and 25, strike "1.", "2.", "3.", "4.", and "5.", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(III)", "(III)", "(IV)", and "(V)", respectively.

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with the semicolon in line 25 on page 3 down through "STUDENTS" in line 4 on page 4.

On page 4, in line 5, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)"; in line 7, strike "PARAGRAPH (2)(I) OF"; in line 8, strike "DEVELOP A WEBSITE" and substitute

HB0277/485566/1 Committee on Ways and Means Amendments to HB 277 Page 2 of 2

"Publish the Guidelines"; and in line 9, strike "That includes:" and substitute "ON the Department's website.".

On pages 4 through 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 10 on page 4 through line 14 on page 7, inclusive.